NATURELGAZ SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş. NATURELGAZ SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş.

(All amounts are shown in Turkish Lira (“TL”). (All amounts are shown in Turkish Lira (“TL”).

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR
ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR
ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

NATURELGAZ SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR
ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022 (All amounts are shown in Turkish Lira (“TL”).)

46

26 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (FAIR VALUE DISCLOSURES AND DISCLOSURES WITHIN THE
FRAMEWORK OF HEDGE ACCOUNTING) (continued)

Financial Risk Management (continued)

Exchange Rate Sensitivity Analysis Table

As of 31 December 2022 and 2021, if TL appreciates or depreciates by 10% against the following foreign
currencies, shareholders' equity and income statement will be affected as follows. During the analysis, it is
assumed that all other variables, especially interest rates, remain constant.

Exchange Rate Sensitivity Analysis Table
1 January-31 December 2022

  Profit and Loss

Appreciation of

Foreign Currency
Depreciation of Foreign

Currency
In case of 10% appreciation/loss of US Dollar rate

1- US dollar net asset/liability   (2.983.161) 2.983.161
2- The portion hedged against the USD risk (-) - -
3- US dollar net effect (1+2)   (2.983.161) 2.983.161

In case of 10% appreciation/loss of Euro rate
4- Euro net asset/liability - -
5- Part protected from Euro risk (-) - -
6- Euro net effect (4+5) - -
Total (3+6)   (2.983.161)  2.983.161

Exchange Rate Sensitivity Analysis Table
1 January-31 December 2021

  Profit and Loss

Appreciation of

Foreign Currency
Depreciation of Foreign

Currency
In case of 10% Appreciation/loss of US Dollar Rate

1- US dollar net asset/liability (3.790.887) 3.790.887
2- The portion hedged against the USD risk (-) - -
3- US dollar net effect (1+2) (3.790.887) 3.790.887

In case of 10% appreciation/loss of Euro rate
4- Euro net asset/liability 996 (996)
5- Part protected from Euro risk (-) - -
6- Euro net effect (4+5) 996 (996)
Total (3+6) (3.789.891) 3.789.891

NATURELGAZ SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR
ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022 (All amounts are shown in Turkish Lira (“TL”).)

47

26 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (FAIR VALUE DISCLOSURES AND DISCLOSURES WITHIN THE
FRAMEWORK OF HEDGE ACCOUNTING) (continued)

Financial Risk Management (continued)

Liquidity risk

The Company has the right to use banks, vendors and shareholders as funding sources. The Company
continuously evaluates the liquidity risk by detecting and monitoring the changes in the funding conditions
necessary to achieve the targets set within the scope of its strategy. Financing liquidity risk is managed by